All interviews conducted by telephone by Opinion Research

DELAWARE
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN

Corporation on October 8-12,2010. Sample sizes and

sampling errors for each state as follows:

ALL RESPONDENTS | REGISTERED VOTERS LIKELY VOTERS

Sample Sampling Sample Sampling Sample Sampling
Size Error size error size error
DELAWARE 1,510 +/-2.5 1,363 +/-2.5 834 +/- 3.5
WASHINGTON 1,510 +/-2.5 1,340 +/-2.5 850 +/- 3.5
WEST VIRGINIA 1,507 +/-2.5 1,273 +/-3 783 +/-3.5
WISCONSIN 1,506 +/-2.5 1,372 +/-2.5 931 +/- 3.5

FOR RELEASE: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 13 AT 5 PM

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

October 8-12, 2010




DELAWARE

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Chris Coons, the Democrat and
Christine O’Donnell, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for -- (IF UNSURE:) As of
today, who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Coons O’Donnell (vol.) Opinion

Likely Voters

October 8-12, 2010 57% 38% 4% 1%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 55% 39% 4% 2%
Registered Voters

October 8-12, 2010 61% 32% 5% 2%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 59% 34% 5% 2%

2. Regardless of how you plan to vote, which candidate best understands the needs and problems of people

like you, Chris Coons or Christine O’Donnell? (RANDOM ORDER)

Both Equally  Neither No

Coons O’Donnell (vol.) (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
October 8-12, 2010 54% 34% 1% 8% 3%
Registered Voters
October 8-12, 2010 56% 29% 2% 8% 5%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 8-12, 2010 47% 47% 6%
Registered Voters
Oct 8-12, 2010 56% 38% 5%
All Adults
Oct 8-12, 2010 57% 37% 6%
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WASHINGTON

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Patty Murray, the Democrat and
Dino Rossi, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for? (IF UNSURE:) As of today,
who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Murray Rossi (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
October 8-12, 2010 51% 43% 3% 2%
Sept. 10-14, 2010 53% 44%, 2% 1%
Registered Voters
October 8-12, 2010 48% 44%, 4% 3%
Sept. 10-14, 2010 50% 44%, 4% 2%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 8-12, 2010 48% 47% 5%
Registered Voters
Oct 8-12, 2010 47% 46% 7%
All Adults
Oct 8-12, 2010 48% 42% 10%
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WEST VIRGINIA

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Joe Manchin, the Democrat,
John Raese, the Republican, and Jesse Johnson, the Mountain Party candidate, who would you be more
likely to vote for? (IF UNSURE:) As of today, who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Manchin Raese Johnson (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
October 8-12, 2010 44%, 44%, 5% 4% 3%
Registered Voters
October 8-12, 2010 45% 38% 7% 6% 5%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 8-12, 2010 32% 63% 5%
Registered Voters
Oct 8-12, 2010 30% 63% 7%
All Adults
Oct 8-12, 2010 28% 64% 8%
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WISCONSIN

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Russ Feingold, the Democrat,
and Ron Johnson, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for -- (IF UNSURE:) As of
today, who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Feingold Johnson (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
October 8-12, 2010 44%, 52% 1% 2%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 45% 51% 2% 2%
Registered Voters
October 8-12, 2010 45% 48% 4% 3%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 48% 46% 3% 3%

2/2a. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Tom Barrett, the Democrat, and
Scott Walker, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for -- (IF UNSURE:) As of today,
who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Barrett Walker (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
October 8-12, 2010 44%, 52% 2% 2%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 42% 53% 2% 2%
Registered Voters
October 8-12, 2010 45% 48% 4% 3%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 45% 48% 4% 3%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 8-12, 2010 44%, 52% 4%
Registered Voters
Oct 8-12, 2010 45% 51% 4%
All Adults
Oct 8-12, 2010 45% 49% 7%
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OCT 8 to OCT 12, 2010

Likely Voter

Ql. If the election for U.S.
and Christine O'Donnell,

the Republican,

QlA. As of today, do you lean more toward —-- ?
Total Men
Coons, the Democrat 57% 53%
O'Donnell, the Republican 38% 42%
None, neither 2% 1%
Other 2% 2%
No opinion 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-4.5
18-
Total 34
Coons, the Democrat 57% N/A
O'Donnell, the Republican 38% N/A
None, neither 2% N/A
Other 2% N/A
No opinion 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Under
Total $50K
Coons, the Democrat 57% 59%
O'Donnell, the Republican 38% 37%
None, neither 2% 2%
Other 2% *
No opinion 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.5
Demo-
Total crat
Coons, the Democrat 57% 92%
O'Donnell, the Republican 38% 7%
None, neither 2% 1%
Other 2% *
No opinion 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0
New
Castle

Coons, the Democrat
O'Donnell, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

Total County

57% 63%
38% 32%
2% 2%
2% 2%
1% 1%
+/-3.5 +/-4.0

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

DELAWARE

Senate were held today and the candidates were Chris Coons,
who would you be more likely to vote for --

Women White Non-White
61% 53% N/A
34% 42% N/A
4% 2% N/A
1% 1% N/A
1% 2% N/A
+/-5.0 +/-3.5
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
57% 63% 51% 57%
37% 34% 44% 39%
3% 1% 2% 3%
1% 1% 1% 1%
1% * 3% 1%
+/-8.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5
$50K No Attended
or more College College
58% 58% 57%
39% 37% 39%
2% 2% 2%
1% 1% 1%
1% 1% 1%
+/-5.0 +/-7.0 +/-4.0
Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod-
endent lican eral erate
55% 17% 95% 71%
39% 74% 3% 26%
3% 3% 1% 2%
3% 2% 1% *
1% 3% * 1%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Lower
Delaware
43%
52%
2%
1%
1%
+/-6.0

-6-

the Democrat

Conser-

vative
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DELAWARE

OCT 8 to OCT 12, 2010
Likely Voter

Ql. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Chris Coons, the
and Christine O'Donnell, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for --
QlA. As of today, do you lean more toward —-- ?

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty All Older
Total Support Neutral Oppose Urban Suburbs Suburbs

Coons, the Democrat 57% 8% 55% 94% N/A 60% 70%
O'Donnell, the Republican 38% 88% 38% 4% N/A 37% 28%
None, neither 2% * 4% 2% N/A 2% 1%
Other 2% 1% 2% * N/A 1% *
No opinion 1% 3% 1% * N/A 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Democrat

New
Suburbs Rural

55% 43%
41% 52%
2% 3%
1% 1%
1% 2%

+/-5.5 +/-6.5

October 8-12, 2010



OCT 8 to OCT 12,
Likely Voter
Question 2

Regardless of how you plan to vote,

2010

of people like you -- Chris Coons,
Total
Coons 54%
O'Donnell 34%
Both equally 1%
Neither 8%
No opinion 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Total
Coons 54%
O'Donnell 34%
Both equally 1%
Neither 8%
No opinion 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Total
Coons 54%
O'Donnell 34%
Both equally 1%
Neither 8%
No opinion 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Total
Coons 54%
O'Donnell 34%
Both equally 1%
Neither 8%
No opinion 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Total
Coons 54%
O'Donnell 34%
Both equally 1%
Neither 8%
No opinion 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5

* percentage less than 1%

New
Castle
County

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

DELAWARE

Women White Non-White
59% 51% N/A
30% 37% N/A
1% 1% N/A
8% 8% N/A
2% 3% N/A
+/-5.0 +/-3.5
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
56% 61% 49% 53%
38% 28% 37% 38%
2% * 1% 1%
3% 8% 8% 7%
1% 2% 5% 1%
+/-8.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5
$50K No Attended
or more College College
57% 54% 55%
35% 36% 34%
1% * 1%
5% 6% 9%
1% 4% 2%
+/-5.0 +/-7.0 +/-4.0
Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod-
endent lican eral erate
50% 18% 89% 68%
37% 62% 7% 22%
* 2% 1% *
10% 13% 3% 9%
2% 4% * 1%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Lower
Delaware
40%
47%
1%
7%
5%
+/-6.0
-8-

which candidate best understands the needs and problems
or Christine O'Donnell?

50 and
Older

Conser-
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DELAWARE

OCT 8 to OCT 12, 2010
Likely Voter
Question 2

Regardless of how you plan to vote, which candidate best understands the needs and problems

of people like you -- Chris Coons, or Christine O'Donnell?

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty All
Total Support Neutral Oppose Urban Suburbs

Coons 54% 10% 49% 91% N/A 57%
O'Donnell 34% 78% 35¢% 4% N/A 32%
Both equally 1% 2% 1% * N/A 1%
Neither 8% 7% 10% 5% N/A 8%
No opinion 3% 3% % * N/A 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%

CNNIR/OriNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 9.

53% 39%
37% 48%
1% *
7% 7%
2% 5%
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OCT 8 to OCT 12,
Likely Voter
Question 3

DELAWARE

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

Total Men Women
47% 44% 51%
47% 52% 41%

6% 5% 8%
+/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-
18- 35-

Total 34 49
47% N/A 49%
47% N/A 46%

6% N/A 6%
+/-3.5 +/-8.5
Under $50K

Total $50K or more
47% 50% 48%
47% 44% 46%

% % 6%
+/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep-

Total crat endent
47% 83% 45%
47% 11% 50%

6% 6% 5%
+/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
New
Castle Lower

Total County Delaware
47% 52% 36%
47% 42% 56%

6% 6% 7%
+/-3.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.0
Tea Pty Tea Pty

Total Support Neutral
47% 9% 38%
47% 87% 52%

6% 4% 10%
+/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.5

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

-10-

White Non-White
41% N/A
54% N/A
5% N/A
3.5
50-
64 65+
52% 40%
42% 55%
6% 5%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
No Attende
College College
52% 45%
44% 48%
4% 7%
+/-7.0 +/-4.0
Repub- Lib-
lican eral
7% 85%
86% 7%
7% 8%
+/-6.5 +/-8.0
Tea Pty
Oppose Urban
81% N/A
15% N/A
4% N/A
+/-5.5

Under
50

+/-7.5

d

Mod-
erate

37%
7%
+/-5.5

All
Suburbs

50 and
Older

Conser-

vative

Older
Suburbs

+/-8.0

New
Suburbs

51%
5%
+/-5.5

6%
+/-6.5
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OCT 8 to OCT 12, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 1/1A

If the election for U.S.
Democrat and Dino Rossi, the Republican,
Ql1A. As of today, do you lean more toward --

Q1.

WASHINGTON

Senate were held today and the candidates were Patty Murray,

the

who would you be more likely to vote for --

Total Men Women White Non-White
Murray, the Democrat 51% 40% 62% 51% N/A
Rossi, the Republican 43% 55% 31% 43% N/A
None, neither 3% 3% 4% 4% N/A
Other * * * * N/A
No opinion 2% 2% 2% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-3.5

18- 35- 50- Under

Total 34 49 64 65+ 50
Murray, the Democrat 51% N/A N/A 54% 48% 50%
Rossi, the Republican 43% N/A N/A 39% 47% 46%
None, neither 3% N/A N/A 5% % 2%
Other * N/A N/A * * 1%
No opinion % N/A N/A % 3% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-8.0

Under $50K No Attended

Total $50K or more College College
Murray, the Democrat 51% 59% 52% 50% 52%
Rossi, the Republican 43% 35% 46% 44% 42%
None, neither 3% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Other * * * * 1%
No opinion % % % % 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-7.5 +/-4.0

Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod-

Total crat endent lican eral erate
Murray, the Democrat 51% 95% 39% 7% 91% 64%
Rossi, the Republican 43% 4% 49% 91% 4% 31%
None, neither 3% * 7% 1% 5% 2%
Other * * 1% * * 1%
No opinion % * 4% 1% * 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.5

Olympic
Greater Pen-
King Puget insula

Total County Sound /SW East
Murray, the Democrat 51% 60% 51% N/A 31%
Rossi, the Republican 43% 34% 43% N/A 63%
None, neither 3% 5% 3% N/A 3%
Other * * * N/A 1%
No opinion % % % N/A 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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OCT 8 to OCT 12, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 1/1A

Ql. If the election for U.S.
Democrat and Dino Rossi,
do you lean more toward --

Ql1A. As of today,

the Democrat
the Republican
neither

Murray,
Rossi,
None,
Other
No opinion
Sampling Error

WASHINGTON

the Republican,

Tea Pty

Total Support
51% 6%
43% 92%
3 1%

* *

2% 1%
+/-3.5 +/-6.5

* percentage less than 1%

SRR/ OriniON RESEARCH CORPORATION

Tea Pty Tea Pty

Neutral Oppose
48% 91%
44% 5%

5% 2%

* 1%

4% *
+/-6.0 +/-6.0

-12-

Senate were held today and the candidates were Patty Murray,
who would you be more likely to vote for --

All
Suburbs

the

Older
Suburbs

New

Suburbs Rural
47% 42%
47% 53%

3% 4%

* *

3% *
+/-5.0 +/-7.0

October 8-12, 2010



OCT 8 to OCT 12,
Likely Voter
Question 2

WASHINGTON

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

+/-3.5

>3

+/-3.5

Total

5%
+/-3.5

Total

5%
+/-3.5

Total

4%

+/-5.0

18-

Under
$50K

6%

+/-6.5

King
County

+/-6.0

59% 48%
34% 46%
7% 6%

+/-4.5 +/-3.5

35- 50—
49 64
N/A 50%
N/A 45%
N/A %
+/-5.5 +
$50K No
or more College
50% 46%
47% 47%

Indep- Repub-
endent lican
38% 4%
54% 93%

% 3%

+/-5.0 +/=-7.0

Olympic
Greater Pen-
Puget insula

Sound /SW East
50% N/A 27%
46% N/A 69%

% N/A %
+/-5.5 +/-7.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Support

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

Neutral Oppose

13-

-White
N/A
N/A
N/A
Under
65+ 50
46% 48%
48% 47%
/=5.0 +/-8.0
Attended
College
49%
46%
+/-4.0
Lib- Mod-
eral erate
88% 59%
8% 33%
4% %
+/-7.0 +/-5.5
All
Urban Suburbs
64% 46%
32% 48%
4% 7%
+/-6.5 +/-5.0

Conser-

vative

Older
Suburbs

New
Suburbs Rural

44% 32%
50% 63%
6% 5%

October 8-12, 2010



OCT 8 to OCT 12,
Likely Voter
Question 1/1A

2010

If the election for U.S.
John Raese,

Q1.

the Republican,
more likely to vote for --

WEST VIRGINIA

Ql1A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Total Men Women
Manchin, the Democrat 44% 40% 49%
Raese, the Republican 44% 49% 39%
Johnson, Mt Party candidate 5% 4% %
None, neither 3% 3% 2%
Other 1% 1% *
No opinion 3% 4% %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/
18- 35-
Total 34 49
Manchin, the Democrat 44% N/A N/A
Raese, the Republican 44% N/A N/A
Johnson, Mt Party candidate 5% N/A N/A
None, neither 3% N/A N/A
Other 1% N/A N/A
No opinion 3% N/A N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Under $50K
Total $50K or more
Manchin, the Democrat 44% 48% 44%
Raese, the Republican 44% 41% 48%
Johnson, Mt Party candidate 5% 5% %
None, neither 3% 3% %
Other 1% * *
No opinion 3% % %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep-
Total crat endent
Manchin, the Democrat 44% 79% 39%
Raese, the Republican 44% 12% 40%
Johnson, Mt Party candidate 5% % 11%
None, neither 3% 4% 2%
Other 1% * 1%
No opinion 3% 1% 6%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5

* percentage less than 1%

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

Senate were held today and the candidates were Joe Manchin,
and Jesse Johnson was the Mountain Party candidate,

White Non-White
45% N/A
45% N/A
% N/A
% N/A
* N/A
% N/A
-3.5
50- Under
64 65+ 50
47% 47% 40%
40% 41% 51%
6% % 4%
3% 3% 2%
1% * 1%
3% 5% 2%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-8.0
No Attended
College College
46% 43%
40% 48%
4% 5%
3% 2%
* 1%
% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-4.5
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
14% N/A 60%
80% N/A 28%
1% N/A 5%
1% N/A 2%
1% N/A 1%
3% N/A 3%
+/-7.0 +/-6.5
-14-

50 and
Older

the Democrat,
who would you be

Conser-

vative

o

o

oe°

o

S WS 01
o

o

+/-5.0
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WEST VIRGINIA

OCT 8 to OCT 12, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 1/1A

Ql. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Joe Manchin, the Democrat,
John Raese, the Republican, and Jesse Johnson was the Mountain Party candidate, who would you be
more likely to vote for --

Ql1A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?

North-

ern East/ Ohio

Indus- Alleg- River/ Coal

Total trial henies West country

Manchin, the Democrat 44% 47% 35% 43% 55%
Raese, the Republican 44% 38% 53% 44% 37%
Johnson, Mt Party candidate 5% % 5% 6% %
None, neither 3% % 2% 2% %
Other 1% * 1% 1% *
No opinion 3% % 4% 4% %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty Sub- All Small Other

Total Support Neutral Oppose Urban urban Rural Towns Rural

Manchin, the Democrat 44% 14% 51% 86% N/A 48% 44% 44% 44%
Raese, the Republican 44% 79% 35% 5% N/A 40% 45% 44% 45%
Johnson, Mt Party candidate 5% 3% % 6% N/A 3% 5% 6% 5%
None, neither 3% 2% 4% 1% N/A 4% 2% 2% 2%
Other 1% 1% * 1% N/A * 1% * 1%
No opinion 3% 1% 5% 2% N/A 5% 3% 4% 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0

* percentage less than 1%

SRR/ OriniON RESEARCH CORPORATION
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OCT 8 to OCT 12,

Likely Voter
Question 2

WEST VIRGINIA

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total Men Women
Approve 32% 31% 34%
Disapprove 63% 66% 59%
No opinion 5% 3% 7%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/
18- 35-
Total 34 49
Approve 32% N/A N/A
Disapprove 63% N/A N/A
No opinion 5% N/A N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Under $50K
Total $50K or more
Approve 32% 32% 34%
Disapprove 63% 63% 63%
No opinion % % 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep-
Total crat endent
Approve 32% 60% 30%
Disapprove 63% 35% 62%
No opinion 5% 5% 8%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5
North-
ern East/
Indus- Alleg-
Total trial Thenies
Approve 32% 30% 28%
Disapprove 63% 62% 68%
No opinion % % %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral
Approve 32% 7% 29%
Disapprove 63% 93% 63%
No opinion 5% 1% 8%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

-16-

White Non-White
31% N/A
64% N/A
5% N/A
-3.5
50- Under 50 and
64 65+ 50 Older
35% 31% 30% 33%
60% 62% 67% 61%
5% 7% 3% 6%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-8.0 +/-4.0
No Attended
College College
28% 35%
67% 59%
5% 5%
+/-5.5 +/-4.5
Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
lican eral erate vative
6% N/A 48% 11%
92% N/A 44% 86%
2% N/A 8% 4%
+/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
Ohio
River/ Coal
West country
33% 37%
60% 59%
6% %
+/-7.0 +/-6.5
Tea Pty Sub- All Small Other
Oppose Urban urban Rural Towns Rural
82% N/A 33% 32% 34% 31%
13% N/A 57% 64% 60% 66%
5% N/A 10% 4% 6% 3%
+/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
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WISCONSIN

OCT 8 to OCT 12, 2010
Likely Voter
Question 1/1A

Ql. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Russ Feingold, the Democrat,
and Ron Johnson, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for --

Ql1A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Total Men Women White Non-White
Feingold, the Democrat 44% 41% 48% 445 N/A
Johnson, the Republican 52% 56% 48% 54% N/A
None, neither 1% 2% 1% 1% N/A
Other * 1% * * N/A
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Feingold, the Democrat 445 N/A 37% 48% 45% 42% 47%
Johnson, the Republican 52% N/A 58% 50% 52% 54% 51%
None, neither % N/A 1% % % % 1%
Other * N/A * * * * *
No opinion % N/A 4% % % % 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.5 +/-3.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Feingold, the Democrat 44% 46% 46% 41% 46%
Johnson, the Republican 52% 47% 54% 54% 51%
None, neither 1% 3% * 1% %
Other * * * * *
No opinion % % * % %
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-4.0
Demo-— Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-—
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Feingold, the Democrat 44% 93% 38% 3% 89% 53% 15%
Johnson, the Republican 52% 5% 57% 95% 8% 43% 82%
None, neither 1% * 1% 2% * 2% %
Other * * 1% * * 1% *
No opinion % 2% 3% * 3% 1% %
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Milwaukee South South North North
Total county east west east west
Feingold, the Democrat 44% 55% 33% 61% 47% 43%
Johnson, the Republican 52% 39% 66% 35% 50% 51%
None, neither 1% * * 1% 3% 2%
Other * * * 1% * 1%
No opinion 2% 6% 1% 1% * 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.5 +/-7.0

* percentage less than 1%
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OCT 8 to OCT 12, 2010
Likely Voter
Question 1/1A

WISCONSIN

Ql. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Russ Feingold, the Democrat,
and Ron Johnson, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for --

Ql1A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?

Tea Pty
Total Support

Feingold, the Democrat 44% 6%
Johnson, the Republican 52% 93%
None, neither 1% 1%
Other * *
No opinion % *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

Tea Pty Tea Pty

Neutral

Oppose

-18-

Urban

All
Suburbs

Older
Suburbs

+/-8.0

New
Suburbs Rural

41% 44%
59% 52%
1% 1%
* *
* o

+/-7.0 +/-5.5

October 8-12, 2010



OCT 8 to OCT 12, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 2/2A

WISCONSIN

Q2. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Tom Barrett, the Democrat,
and Scott Walker, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for --
Q2A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Total Men Women White Non-White
Barrett, the Democrat 44% 37% 51% 42% N/A
Walker, the Republican 52% 58% 46% 54% N/A
None, neither 2% 3% 1% 2% N/A
Other * * * * N/A
No opinion 2% 2% 3% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Barrett, the Democrat 44% N/A 40% 47% 43% 41% 45%
Walker, the Republican 52% N/A 58% 50% 53% 54% 51%
None, neither 2% N/A 2% 1% % 2% 1%
Other * N/A * * * * *
No opinion % N/A % % 3% % %
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.5 +/-3.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Barrett, the Democrat 44% 50% 43% 42% 44%
Walker, the Republican 52% 48% 55% 52% 52%
None, neither 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Other * * * * *
No opinion % % % % %
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-4.0
Demo-— Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-—
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Barrett, the Democrat 44% 94% 35% 3% 90% 50% 16%
Walker, the Republican 52% 4% 57% 96% 8% 44% 81%
None, neither 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% %
Other * * 1% * * 1% *
No opinion % 1% 5% * 2% 4% %
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Milwaukee South South North North
Total county east west east west
Barrett, the Democrat 44% 60% 33% 56% 42% 43%
Walker, the Republican 52% 37% 63% 38% 54% 52%
None, neither 2% * 2% 1% 2 3%
Other * * * 1% * *
No opinion 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.5 +/-7.0

oe°

* percentage less than 1
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OCT 8 to OCT 12,
Likely Voter
Question 2/2A

Q2. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Tom Barrett,

2010

and Scott Walker,

the Republican,

WISCONSIN

who would you be more likely to vote for --

Q2A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Tea Pty
Total Support
Barrett, the Democrat 44% 7%
Walker, the Republican 52% 92%
None, neither 2% 1%
Other * *
No opinion % *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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Tea Pty Tea Pty

Neutral

Oppose

20-

Urban

All
Suburbs

Older
Suburbs

+/-8.0

the Democrat,

New
Suburbs

+/-7.0

+/-5.5

October 8-12, 2010



OCT 8 to OCT 12,

Likely Voter
Question 3

WISCONSIN

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

4%
+/-3.0

4%
+/-3.0

Total

Men Women White Non-White
41% 48% 43% N/A
56% 48% 54% N/A
3% 4% 4% N/A
+/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5
18- 35- 50- Under
34 49 64 65+ 50
N/A 37% 49% 42% 43%
N/A 60% 48% 52% 54%
N/A 3% 3% 6% 3%
+/-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.5
Under $50K No Attended
$50K or more College College
43% 46% 38% 48%
53% 51% 58% 49%
% 3% % 3%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-4.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod-
crat endent lican eral erate
88% 40% 5% 88% 56%
9% 54% 94% 10% 39%
3% 6% 1% % 5%
+/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.5
Milwaukee South South North North
county east west east west
56% 34% 61% 43% 43%
42% 63% 32% 54% 53%
2% 3% 7% 3% 4%
+/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.5 +/-7.0
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty All
Support Neutral Oppose Urban Suburbs
5% 45% 88% 56% 38%
94% 49% 9% 39% 59%
1% 6% 2% % 4%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION
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Conser-
vative

+/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.5
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